
SUMMARY OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

As of the Quarter Ending June 30, 2020
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Fund Cluster

: Department of Trade and lndustry (DTl)

: Technical Education and Skills Development Authority
: Central Office
:22 009 0100000

: 06 Business Related Funds
(e.9. UACS Fund Cluster: 05-lntemally Generated Funds and 06-8usiness Related Funds)
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SUMMARY

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUOGET

4,442,155.m 7,417,444 72Maint.nance and OIher Opcr.ting Expcnrcs 11,900,000.00 11,900,000.00 2,274,N_79 2,m7,n4-49 4,4€2,t55.24 2,274,W.79 2,m7,774-49

274.995.00 65,005 mTr.ining and SlholaGhip Exp.nser 5020200000 40,000.00 300.000.m 3.lo.m0.00 274,S95.00 274.995.00 274,SS5.00

274,995-0o 65,005 00Trainiog E4ense's 5020201000 40,000.00 300 000 00 340.000.00 274,995.00 274,995.@ 274,995 m

700.572.59 1 ,56,3 977.59 2,6-36,022_41Supplics and Material3 Erpcns€s 5020300m0 4,500,000 00 300,000 00 4,200,000.00 863.405.00 700.572.59 1,563,9r/.59 863.4G5 m
Oflic€ Supplies Exp€mes 5020301000 47,000 m 30.000.m 17,000.m 47,000.00 353,000.00700,000.00 300,0m.m 4(n,m0.00 30,000.m r7,000.m

ar,600.00Accountablo Forma Expen€ea 5020302000 1m,000.m 35.400 00 35,400 m 35.400.00100.000.m 35 400.m

326.744.mSemi-Expendaue Machineryand Equipment Expenses 50m321000 450.000 00 23,256.00 23.256 m 23,256.00- 1m,0m.m 350,000 m 23,256 m
300,000 mlnformation and Communicalions Technology Equipmenl 5020321003 4013.000.00 - 1m,mo.m 300.000 m

23,256.m b,7440oCommunicalions Equipment 50,000 m 50,000 oo 23,256.m 23,256m 23,256 00

29,0m.m 71,000 00-mFExPenoaDE rurnrurs
1m 0m.00 100,0m oo 29,000.00 29.000 00 290@m

29.000.m 71,000.mFurniture and F[lures *20322001 1m,0m.m 100,000 m 29,000.m 29.000.00 29,000.00

1 ,429,321.59 1 ,820 678.41Other Supplies and Materials Expens€s 5020399000 3,250.000 m 3,250,000.m n4.7&_6 654,572.59 1,4?9,321_8 774,749-0o 654,572.59

111.ffi3.93 636 3,10.80 1,593.659.20t tility Expens€s 5020400000 2,230,000.00 2,230,0m00 525,276.47 111.063.93 636,340.80 525,276_47

5,237.4S) 24,762515020401000 30,000.m 30.000 m 5,237 49 5,237.49 5,237 49

Eleclricity Expens€s 520,039.38 111,063.93 631,r03.31 1,568,&96.695020402000 2,200,0m.00 2,200,000.00 520,03S.3a 111,063.93 631,103.31

286.440 mConfnunicatiofl Expenscs 5020500000 505.000.m 218,560.00 42,7&_6 175.820.m 218.5m.00505.000 m 42,7& 6 175,820.m

30,5m.00Tolephone Exp€nses 5020502000 35.000 00 35,000 m 3,000 m 1,500.00 4,500.m 3,0m.m 1,500 00 4,500.00

4,500.m 15,500.005020502001 20,000.m m,000.m 3,000 00 1,500 00 4,5m.m 3,000.m 1,500.00

15,000.00fi20.3om2 15,000.00 15,000 00

m3.m0 00 147,0@.@lrnemet Sub€cription Expens€s 5020503000 350.000.00 350.000.m 35,000.m 168,000 00 m3.000.00 35,000 00 16a mo.m

11.m0 00 108,940 00Cable, Satellile, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 5020504000 120.000.00 120.000.00 4,7q.6 6,320.m 11,060.m 4,74o0o 6,3m.00
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Ending
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5020321007

50m322000



Prolessional S.rvic.s 5021100000 1.557,896 39 1,842,103.613.4{rc,@00 &re IDiTE?E) 1 ,557,896 39 &30,763.92 727,132_47

Other Prolessional Services 3,{00,000.00 830.763.92 727,132 47 1,557,&96.39 1,842,103 613,400,m0.00 @E wrcE 1,557,896.39

5021200000 20,000.m20,m0.00

Olher General SeMc€s 5021299000 20.000 00 20.000 00

R.p.lrs and Mair anancc 50213000@ -l rso.mm 155,000 00 155.0m m 1s5.000 m 720.000 m

390.000 m
xlFlrs 8no rrl.m€f|arE€ - Ernunga rm qDar
SAl-Eil]rea 502130{000 300mm

I
30.000 m 30@om 30.0m 00

Buildrngs 30.0@ m 3S.0mm5021304001 420 0m m mrr$rrl 30.0@ m 30.000 m
Rep€irs and Maint€nance, llhchinery end Equipmenl 5021305000 125.0@ @ 195.000 mIET.IIII 125,000 00 125.000 m
Oflice Equipmefll 5021305002 125.000 m 125,000.00 1S5 000 mIEUIE 125,000.00

Repalrs and Maintenance - Transporlatlon Equipment 5021306000 135.000.m
I

50213mm1 136.000 m
I

Olher Mainlcnance ahd Operaling ErpGnscs 50299000m 330.000.m 330.0@.m rz.rsml 6].190 so 75.3a5 sO 12,195 m 63 190 50 75.345.50 254.614.50

1m.000 mPnr'tino elld Publi:ati,n E)pco3a. 5029902000
I

4.8@ @ 25 200 mRenuleas€ Expenses 5029S05000 30 000.m EM 4,800 m 4.8@ 00

R€nts - Equipment 4.800.@ x.200.m5029905004 30.000.00 z[m 4,800.00 4,800 @

Subscnplion Expenses 5029907000 7 000.00 43 000.0050,000.00 mm 7.000 00 7,000.m

Othd M.lntenano€ and Opelating E)e6ns6a 50299990@ 63,5a5.50 86,414 50150.@0.00 GIEE 63,585.sO 395 00 63 190.50

C.pital Odl&ys &96 000 00 3,121,359.m 978,641 m4,1m,m0.@ ,r7re EEE 3,121,35S m 2,225,3* @

ProFrty, Phnl and EquipnEnt Odl.y 5060{00000 896.000 00 3,121,359.m 978,641 m4,1m,m0.m ,.4 EE:f.nir,5 3,121,359 m 2,225,359 m
M.chircry and EquiprEnl Outlay 5060405000 2,416,&59m 1,520,659 m a96 000 m 2,416,659m 683,341 m3,1m,000 m @ 6r:fmrrn
Otth.€ Equlpment 5060405002 500.000 m 300 0m 00 200,000 00 gI 91.649 00 91.649 @ 91.6A9 m 108,311 00

lnfoamation and Communication T6chnology Equipm€nt 5060Z105003 1,0m,000 m 3@,0@ @ 1,300,@ 00 EEEE2 1,278,570.00 342 570 00 896.000.00 1,278,570m 21,430 00

Communication Equipment 5060405007 1,500,000.m 1,500,000.00 995.800 00 995,800 00 995.800.00 504.200 00

49.400 mOlher Machinery and Equipmenl 5060405099 100.m0 m F] 50.600 m 50.600 00 50.600.00

Furniturc, Firturcs and Books OulLy 5060407000 704.7@ 00 295.300 001,000,000 m 1.000.000 00 ,l,it 704.700 00 704.7m.m

Fumlurc errd Fixtures 50€0407001 704.7m m 295.300 m1,000,000.m 1,m0,000 m taix 704.7m m 704 7m.m

GTIANO TOTAL 7,803,5r4 28 8 396.445 7216@,@Om zz!{re EIIEre 7,m3,514 28 4,499,730 79 3103,24.49
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